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Wisconsin Idea Seminar 2022 Participants 

College of Agricultural and Life Sciences  

Andrew Stevens  

Assistant Professor, Agricultural and Applied Economics 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Agricultural and food policy.  

awstevens@wisc.edu 
 

College of Engineering  
Alejandro Roldán-Alzate  

Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Biofluid dynamics.  

roldan@wisc.edu 
 

Michael Wehner  

Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Robotics.  

wehner2@wisc.edu 

 

College of Letters & Science  
Steven Brooke  

Assistant Professor, Political Science 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Religion and Politics, Middle East Politics.  

sbrooke@wisc.edu 

 

Edna Ely-Ledesma  

Assistant Professor, Planning and Landscape Architecture 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Urban Planning, Urban Design.  

eledesma@wisc.edu 

 

Yoshiko Herrera  

Professor, Political Science 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Russian politics, social identities, nationalism and xenophobia.  

yherrera@wisc.edu 

 

Juliet Huynh  

Assistant Professor, English 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Psycholinguistics, Second Language Acquisition, Bilingualism.  

jhuynh5@wisc.edu 
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Katie Jensen  

Assistant Professor, Sociology and International Studies 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Asylum and refugees, racism, and the state.  

kcjensen@wisc.edu 
 

Tana Johnson  

Associate Professor, La Follette School of Public Affairs 

Academic specialty/Research interests: international relations and US foreign policy.  

tana.johnson@wisc.edu 
 

Jennifer Nelson  

Assistant Professor, Art History 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Art history.  

jnelson44@wisc.edu 

 

Division for Teaching and Learning 

Emily Dickmann  

Director for Training and Community Development, Office of Undergraduate Advising 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Motivational Interviewing.  

emily.dickmann@wisc.edu 

 

Division of Continuing Studies 

Christopher Pevey Harry  

Assistant Dean, Badger Precollege 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Precollege Programs; Outreach; Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and 

Social Justice; Leadership; Study Abroad.  

christopher.peveyharry@wisc.edu 

 

Division of Enrollment Management  
Will Lipske  

Associate University Registrar, Office of the Registrar 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Curricular services, course catalog, academic programs 

management, athletic eligibility, and degree audit portfolio.  

will.lipske@wisc.edu 

 

Division of Information Technology 

Todd Shechter  

Chief Technology Officer, Division of Information Technology 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Division of Information Technology.  

todd.shechter@wisc.edu 

 
 

 
 



3 
 

Facilities Planning and Management  
Tanara Teal-Tate  

Director, Parking Operations, Transportation Services 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Urban Education, ICL.  

tanara.tealtate@wisc.edu 

 

School of Education  
Maxine McKinney de Royston  

Assistant Professor, Curriculum and Instruction 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Race, identity relative to teaching and learning in k-12 settings, 

particularly in mathematics and science classrooms.  

mckinneyderoyston@wisc.edu 

 

Cory Sprinkel  

Community Engaged Scholarship Specialist, Morgridge Center for Public Service 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Community Engaged Scholarship.  

sprinkel@wisc.edu 

 

School of Human Ecology  
Polina Levchenko  

Faculty Associate, Human Development and Family Studies 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Instructions in the area of human development and family 

studies.  

plevchenko@wisc.edu 

 

Alvin Thomas  

Assistant Professor, Human Development and Family Studies 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Clinical Psychology, Human Development & Family Studies, 

Positive youth development in context of race and gender for Black boys in America. I focus on 

strengths in Black families, the role of Black fathers through their presence and their own health.  

athomas42@wisc.edu 

 

School of Medicine and Public Health  
Bernadette Gillick  

Associate Professor, Pediatrics 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Neuroscience.  

bgillick@wisc.edu 

 

Sarah Rothschild  

Executive Director, Wisconsin Medical Alumni Association 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Alumni Relations/Advancement.  

sbrothschild@wisc.edu 
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Jonathan Temte  

Associate Dean for Public Health and Community Engagement, Family Medicine and Community Health 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Family Medicine, Public Health, Respiratory Viruses, 

Immunization Policy.  

jon.temte@fammed.wisc.edu 

 

School of Pharmacy  
Alyson Kim  

Associate Dean for Marketing and Communications, Marketing and Communications 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Marketing, Communications, and External Relations.  

alyson.kim@wisc.edu 

 

Student Affairs  
Jennifer Horace  

Assistant Director - Bias Response, Dean of Students Office 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Student Affairs, DEI, Bias response.  

jennifer.horace@wisc.edu 
 

University Relations  
Brenda González  

Director of Community Relations, Strategic Partnerships and Government Relations 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Community Relations / Engagement.  

brenda.gonzalez@wisc.edu 

 

Wisconsin School of Business 

Qinglai He  

Assistant Professor, Operations and Information Management 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Human-bot Collaboration, Content Moderation, Online 

Platform Policy.  

qinglai.he@wisc.edu 
 

Nicholas Petruzzi  

Professor, Operations and Information Management 

Academic specialty/Research interests: Operations and supply chain management.  

npetruzzi@wisc.edu 


